



## City of West Allis Matter Summary

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

File Number		Title Status					
R-2007-0070		Resolution In Committee					
	re W	esolution accepting elay and sanitary spo /E 20 & WE 23 in to entract in accordance atroduced: 2/20/2007	the City of West A	various locations Allis and authorizerms of 2006 Pro Control	in Sanitary Sezing and direct ject No. 10.	ewer Basins WE16 ing settlement of s ic Works Committee	, WE 19, aid
COMMITTEE	RECOMM	MENDATION_	TGOCA				
4 COTTON	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
ACTION DATE:			Barczak				
DATE.	-		Czaplewski Dobrowski				
2-20-07			Kopplin				
			Lajsic				
			Narlock				
			Reinke Sengstock	_			
			Vitale				
			Weigel				
			TOTAL	_ 5			
SIGNATURE	F COMMI	TTEE MEMBE	CR.				
Chair Vice-		Chair	Member				
COMMON CO	UNCIL AC	CTION	ADOPT				
ACTION	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
DATE:			Barczak	V			
EB 2 0 2007			Czaplewski Dobrowski	~			
			Kopplin	~			
			Lajsic	~			
			Narlock Reinke				
			Sengstock	~			
			Vitale	~			
			Weigel	/			
			TOTAL	10			



## City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

## Resolution

File Number: R-2007-0070

**Final Action:** 

FEB 2 0 2007

Sponsor(s):

Public Works Committee

Resolution accepting work of American Sewer Services Inc., for the installation of sanitary sewer relay and sanitary spot sewer relay in various locations in Sanitary Sewer Basins WE 16, WE 19, WE 20 & WE 23 in the City of West Allis and authorizing and directing settlement of said contract in accordance with contract terms of 2006 Project No. 10.

WHEREAS, American Sewer Services, Inc. has completed their contractual obligations in accordance with the plans and specifications therefor, attested by the approval for payment by the City Engineer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the work of:

American Sewer Services Inc. - 2006 Project No. 10

for the installation of sanitary sewer relay and sanitary spot sewer relay in various locations in Sanitary Sewer Basins WE 16, WE 19, WE 20 & WE 23 in the City of West Allis and authorizing and directing settlement of said contract in accordance with contract terms of 2006 Project No. 10.

be and the same is hereby accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to make settlement with the said contractor in accordance with terms of said contract.

ADOPTED

FEB 2 0 2007

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED February 26, 7003

Jeannette Bell, Mayor